02-08-05 04:49pm From-PILLSBURY WINTHROP CARMEL VLY.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): MAYA, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>AIDS RESEARCH, LLC</u> Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) February 27, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2325-A Renaissance Drive
Assignment Merger	City: Las Vegas
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NV
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Transfer of Technology from Maya, LLC to Aide Research, LLC	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>89119</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
<ul> <li><b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> This</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>10/261,164</li> </ul>	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>11682 El Camino Real</u> Suite 200 Street Address: <u>11682 El Camino Real, Suite 200</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
City:         San Diego           State:         CA         Zip:         92130-2092	None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         046007-0272304         Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration       Date
Phone Number: (619) 234-5000	Deposit Account Number <u>502212</u>
Email Address: <u>rbedgood@pillsburywinthrop.com</u> 9. Signature:	February 8, 2005       Date
Robert M. Bedgood, Reg. No. 43488 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 015689 FRAME: 0920

## TRANSFER OF TECHNOLOGY FROM MAYA LLC TO AIDS RESEARCH LLC

This Transfer of Technology ("<u>Transfer</u>") is made as of the 27th day of February, 2004 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), at Las Vegas, Clark County, Nevada.

## <u>RECITALS</u>

Whereas, MAYA LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, holds a 100% interest in that certain technology as described on Exhibit "A" hereto (the "<u>Technology</u>");

Whereas, MAYA LLC desires to transfer all of its right, title and interest in the Technology to AIDS RESEARCH LLC, in accordance with the terms hereof; and

Whereas, AIDS RESEARCH LLC desires to acquire the Technology from MAYA LLC, in accordance with the terms hereof.

Now therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. In exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), MAYA LLC does hereby assign, convey, sell and transfer the Technology to AIDS RESEARCH LLC, as of the Effective Date, without representation or warranty.

2. AIDS RESEARCH LLC does hereby accept the assignment, conveyance, sale and transfer of the Technology.

3. MAYA LLC and AIDS RESEARCH LLC acknowledge and agree that the Technology is speculative in nature, that there is no established market for the Technology, and that the consideration provided for herein is a fair and reasonable estimate of the value of the Technology.

Dated as of the Effective Date.

MAYA LLC, a Nevada limited-liability company

By: Rex H. Lewis, Manager

PATENT REEL: 015689 FRAME: 0921

## AIDS RESEARCH LLC, a Nevada limited-liability company

By: ALL SAFE, LLC, a Nevada limited-liability company, its Manager

By: RHL FINANCIAL INC., a Nevada corporation, its Manager

By: Rex H. Lewis, President

## EXHIBIT "A" DESCRIPTION OF TECHNOLOGY

All inventions, patents, trade secrets, know-how and associated goodwill; all applications for or registrations and licenses of any patents or trade secrets or know-how; and all computer software, source codes and supporting information; all goods and tangible personal property used in the business (including equipment, cell banks, fixtures, furniture, machinery, reports, clinical trial studies, notebooks and data/databases).